
ROOF LEVEL (135'-4")
134'-6"

EXISTING 8" THK 
HOLLOW CORE
PLANK

GROUT ALL HOLLOW CORE 
CELLS WITHIN 12" OF ANCHORS 
SOLID BEFORE INSTALLATION

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING 
AND AVOIDING EXISTING PRESTRESSING STRANDS 
AND STEEL REINFORCEMENT. DO NOT CUT EXISTING 
REINFORCEMENT.

T/ROOF
EL = SEE ARCH

T/TILE
EL = SEE ARCH

NEW VERTICLIP BY TSN - SEE 
ELEVATION 1/S-101 FOR SIZE AND 
LOCATIONS. SEE DETAIL 9/S-501 
FASTENERS TO STUD - FASTEN TO 
PRECAST HOLLOWCORE WITH (3) 
1/4" DIA HILTI KWIK-CON II+ 
CONCRETE SCREW (1 3/4" MIN 
EMBEDMENT IN CONCRETE)

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM 
STUD AT 1'-4" O.C. W/ 1/2" 
PLYWOOD SHEATHING ATTACH 
W/ #12 SCREWS @ 6" OC -
ATTACH STUD AT TOP AND 
BOT WITH (4) #12 S.M.S.

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM 
BRACE AT 1'-4" O.C. - ATTACH TO 
STUDS WITH (4) #12 S.M.S.

NEW TSN STIFFCLIP CL600-118 (H) 
WITH (10) #12 SCREWS OR 
EQUIVALENT  W/ (1) 1/2" DIA HILTI HIT-
HY 70 HYBRID ADHESIVE ANCHOR FOR 
GROUT FILLED MASONRY AT 1' -4" O.C. 
(5" MIN EMBEDMENT) - MATCH 
LOCATION OF BRACE FRAME, TYP

NEW 800S162-54 COLD FORM RAFTER 
AT 1'-4" O.C. W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING ATTACH W/ #12 SCREWS 
@ 6" OC - SEE DETAIL 5/S-501 FOR 
MORE INFORMATION

TSN STIFFCLIP AL600 W/(4) #12 S.M.S. IN 
STUD AND (5) #12 S.M.S. IN BOX BEAM, TYP

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM STUD AT 
1'-4" O.C. WITH BRIDGING AT 4.5' O.C. 
AND 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 
OUTSIDE FACES OF STUDS ATTACH 
W/ #12 SCREWS @ 6" O.C. (SEE DETAIL 
4/S-501 FOR BRIDGING INFORMATION) 

FLAT STRAP X-BRACING AT 1'-4" 
O.C. - SEE DETAIL 6/S-501

RAINSCREEN WALL - SEE 
ARCH

BOX BEAM, TYP - SEE PLAN

600S162-54 BRACE 1'-4" O.C. 
W/16 GA CLIP ANGLE
[LENGTH = 80% OF STUD 
DEPTH (d)] W/(2) #12 S.M.S. EA 
END

4 7/8"

5'-0"

4 7/8"

ROOF 
PLATFORM-SEE 
5/S-501 AND PLAN

NEW STIFFCLIP RT1300-54 W/ (4) #12 
SCREWS EA STUD, TYP

ROOF LEVEL (135'-4")
134'-6"

EXISTING 8" THK HOLLOW 
CORE PLANK

GROUT ALL HOLLOW CORE 
CELLS WITHIN 12" OF ANCHORS 
SOLID BEFORE INSTALLATION

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING 
AND AVOIDING EXISTING PRESTRESSING STRANDS 
AND STEEL REINFORCEMENT. DO NOT CUT EXISTING 
REINFORCEMENT.

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM STUD 
AT 1'-4" O.C. W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING ATTACH W/ #12 
SCREWS @ 6" OC - ATTACH STUD 
AT TOP AND BOT WITH (4) #12 
S.M.S.

NEW VERTICLIP BY TSN - SEE ELEVATION 
1/S-101 FOR SIZE AND LOCATIONS. SEE 
DETAIL 9/S-501 FASTENERS TO STUD -
FASTEN TO PRECAST HOLLOWCORE WITH 
(3) 1/4" DIA HILTI KWIK-CON II+ CONCRETE 
SCREW (1 3/4" MIN EMBEDMENT IN 
CONCRETE)

SIGNAGE AND SIGNAGE 
ATTACHEMENTS BY OTHERS 

RAINSCREEN WALL - SEE ARCH

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM 
STUD AT 1'-4" O.C. - ATTACH 
WITH (4) #12 S.M.S.

NEW TSN STIFFCLIP CL600-118 (H) 
WITH (10) #12 SCREWS OR 
EQUIVALENT  W/ (1) 1/2" DIA HILTI HIT-
HY 70 HYBRID ADHESIVE ANCHOR 
FOR GROUT FILLED MASONRY AT 1'-4" 
O.C. (5" MIN EMBEDMENT) - MATCH 
LOCATION OF BRACE FRAME, TYP

BOX BEAM, TYP - SEE PLAN

600S162-54 BRACE 1'-4" O.C. 
W/16 GA CLIP ANGLE
[LENGTH = 80% OF STUD 
DEPTH (d)] W/(2) #12 S.M.S. EA 
END

NEW 800S162-54 COLD FORM RAFTER 
AT 1'-4" O.C. W/ 1/2" PLYWOOD 
SHEATHING ATTACH W/ #12 SCREWS 
@ 6" OC - SEE DETAIL 5/S-501 FOR 
MORE INFORMATION

TSN STIFFCLIP AL600 W/(4) #12 S.M.S. IN 
STUD AND (5) #12 S.M.S. IN BOX BEAM, TYP

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM AT 1'-4" 
O.C. WITH BRIDGING AT 4.5' O.C. AND 
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OUTSIDE 
FACES OF STUDS ATTACH W/ #12 
SCREWS @ 6" O.C. (SEE DETAIL 4/S-
501 FOR BRIDGING INFORMATION) 

FLAT STRAP X-BRACING AT 1'-4" 
O.C. - SEE DETAIL 6/S-501

EXIST STUD WALL

T/ROOF
EL = SEE ARCH

T/TILE
EL = SEE ARCH

4 7/8"

5'-0"

4 7/8"

ROOF 
PLATFORM-SEE 
5/S-501 AND PLAN

NEW STIFFCLIP RT1300-54 W/ (4) #12 
SCREWS EA STUD, TYP

ROOF LEVEL (135'-4")
134'-6"

EXIST 8" PRECAST HOLLOW CORE

1/4" HILTI KWIK CON II+ CONCRETE 
SCREW (1 3/4" MIN EMBED) AT EACH 
STUD @16" O.C.

EXIST ROOFING 

REMOVE ROOFING AND INSULATION AS 
NECESSARY TO INSTALL KNEE WALL

600S162-54 @ 1'-4" O.C. KNEE WALL W/ 
TOP AND BOTTOM TRACKS W/ 1/2" 
PLYWOOD ATTACH W/#12 SCREWS @ 6" 
O.C. SEE DETAILS 5/S-501 AND 7/S-501 
FOR CONNECTIONS

1/2" PLYWOOD ATTACH 
W/#12 SCREWS @6" O.C.

COLDFORM JOIST-SEE PLAN 

1200T150-68 RIM JOIST

EXIST CMU BEARING WALL

2"
 C

LR

RAIN SCREEN WALL-
SEE ARCH

GRADE BELOW 
BENT PLATE

LEVEL 1
EL 99'-2"

1'-1 1/2"

9"

EXISTING SLAB

EXISITNG STUD WALL 
WITH GYP SHEATING 
AND EFIS, SEE ARCH

CONT BENT PL 1/2 x 1'-1 1/2" x 1'-3" 
(GALV AFTER FABRICATION) 
W/ 1/2" DIA HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3 
ADHESIVE ANCHOR (SS) FOR 
CONCRETE AT 12" O.C. (5" MIN 
EMBEDMENT)

6"

EXISTING CONCRETE 
GRADE BEAM

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM STUD AT 
16" O.C. W/ BRIDGING AT 4.5' O.C. AND 
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ATTACH W/#
12 SCREWS @6" O.C.

BOTTOM TRACK - SEE DETAIL 3/S-
501 FOR MORE INFORMATION1'-0"

NEW VERTICLIP BY TSN - SEE 
ELEVATION 1/S-101 FOR SIZE AND 
LOCATIONS. SEE DETAIL 9/S-501 
FASTENERS TO STUD - FASTEN 
TO PRECAST HOLLOWCORE WITH 
(3) 1/4" DIA HILTI KWIK-CON II+ 
CONCRETE SCREW (1 3/4" MIN 
EMBEDMENT IN HOLLOW CORE)

NEW 600S162-54 STUD 
SEGMENT-ATTACH TO 
NEW VERTICAL STUD W/(4) 
#12 S.M.S.

1'-0 1/2"

RAINSCREEN 
WALL - SEE 
ARCH

T/EXIST FLOOR
EL = SEE ARCH

EXISTING STUD WALL NEW 600S162-54 COLD 
FORM STUD - SEE 
ELEVATION 1/S-101 FOR 
MORE INFORMATIONEXISTING 2X8 BLOCKING

EXISTING 
HOLLOW CORE 
PLANK

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING 
AND AVOIDING EXISTING PRESTRESSING STRANDS 
AND STEEL REINFORCEMENT. DO NOT CUT EXISTING 
REINFORCEMENT.

NEW 600T150-54 X 6" LONG COLD 
FORM TRACK SEGMENT AT VERTICLIP 
- ONLY AT DETAIL 11/S-501 (SEE 
ELEVATION FOR LOCATIONS)

NEW VERTICLIP BY TSN - SEE 
ELEVATION 1/S-101 FOR SIZE AND 
LOCATIONS. SEE DETAIL 9/S-501 
FASTENERS TO STUD - FASTEN TO 
BOX LEDGER BEAM W/(3) #12 S.M.S.

NEW CONT (2) 600T150-54 BOX 
LEDGER BEAM SPANNING BETWEEN 
EXIST STUDS USED TO SUPPORT 
NEW CLIP. ATTACH TO EXISTING 
STUDS W/(3) #12 SCREWS

EXISTING STUD WALL

RAIN SCREEN WALL-SEE ARCH

NEW 600S162-54 COLD FORM 
STUD - SEE ELEVATION 1/S-101 
FOR MORE INFORMATION

NEW 600S162-54 STUD 
SEGMENT-ATTACH TO NEW 
VERTICAL STUD W/(4) #12 
S.M.S.

NEW 600T150-54 X 6" LONG  COLD 
FORM TRACK SEGMENT AT VERTICLIP 
- SEE DETAIL 12/S-501 FOR MORE 
INFORMATION
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SECTIONS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"1 SECTION AT TYPICAL FRAME

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"2 SECTION AT TYPICAL FRAME
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"4 DETAIL AT ROOF PLATFORM

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"3 TYPICAL SECTION AT WALL FOUNDATION
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"5 TYPICAL DETAIL FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING AT FLOOR LEVELS

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"6 TYPICAL DETAIL FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING STUD WALL
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